Power
60
Detector
Push
Slide
Rotary
Encoders
Dual-in-line
Package Type
TACT SwitchTM
Custom-
Products
Poles
1 2 Non shorting
Positions
1
2
3
4
Drawing
No.Product No.Changeover
timing
PC board
Screw
PC board
with hook
Mounting
method
3,000
Minimum
order unit（pcs）
For PC board
Lead
For PC board
Terminal
type
SSCF110100
SSCF210100
SSCF210300
SSCF310100
Product Line
1. Products other than those listed in the above chart are also available. Please contact us for details.
2. Please place purchase orders per minimum order unit N (integer).
Notes
Detection from both left and right directions contributes to improved and flexible
design of the set mechanism.
Operating life
0.1A 12V DC/50BA 3V DC
0.7N max.
100mΩ max./300mΩ max.
50,000cycles
Rating（max.）/（min.）
（Resistive load）
Items Specifications
Contact resistance
（Initial /After operating life）
Operating force
50,000cycles（0.1A 12V DC）
Without load
With load
Typical Specifications
P2.5
5-ø0.9 holes
Terminal No.1
Travel
Momentary
ON
OFF
(7) (7)
36˚
 36˚
(2)(2)
2
(27˚)
18˚
 (27˚)
10
.9
11 2.5
0.6
9
12
.4
3.
8
7.
4
5
PC board
mounting face
0.83
0.35
2
3.9
5.8
1
For PC board
Unit:mmDimensions
StylePhotoNo. PC board mounting hole
dimensions
Bulk
Packing Specifications
3,000600
Number of packages（pcs.）
400×270×290
Export package
measurements
（mm）1 case /Japan 1 case /export packing
Two-way Detection Type
SSCF Series
Detector Switch
Automotive
Use
Power
61
Detector
Push
Slide
Rotary
Encoders
Dual-in-line
Package Type
TACT SwitchTM
Custom-
Products
¿2
0.83
0.35
2
2
3.9
5.8 1.5
CO.3
Terminal No.1
11 2.5
0.6 PC board
mounting face
8.5
Travel
Momentary
ON
OFF
(7) (7)
36û 36û
(2)(2)
2
(27û)
18û (27û)
10
.9
9
12
.4
3.8
5
7.
4
2.
6 6
¿3
R3
2
For PC board
（Screw mounting）
Unit:mmDimensions
StylePhotoNo.
PC board mounting hole
dimensions
P2.5
3.
72
3 3
1.5 1.5
5-ø0.9 holes
14.6
4
For PC board
（With hook）
Thickness of board to be
used : t1.6 only
3
Lead
（Screw mounting）
(7)
10
.9
Terminal No.1
(7)
(2) (2)
2
(27˚)
36˚
(27˚)
36˚
18˚
ON
OFF
Momentary
a
PC board
mounting face5
11
8.5
12
.4
5
7.
4
9
62.
6
ø3
1 3.
9
R3
1.55.8
3.9
2
0.35
0.83
2
C0.3
0.6
5
ø2
Travel
0.45 0.45
2.50.8
0.6
Terminal No.1
3.
8
12
.4
9
7.
4
5
5.
5
1.
5
1.
73.
35
11
14.6
(7) (7)
(2) (2)
(27˚)
36˚
(27˚)
36˚
ON
OFFMomentary
Travel
18˚
2
0.83
0.35
2
3.9
5.8
PC board
mounting face
LeadFor PC board LeadFor PC board
0.
4
1.
5
2.
4
0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
R1 R1
0.
8
1.
9
2.
8
Thickness of board in use : t1.2 , t1.6
1
2 34
5
0.6
ø1 hole
R0.9
Detail of a
Terminal Type
(Common) (Common)
(Common)
1
234
5 1
2
3
(Common)
Circuit DiagramUnit:mm
Automotive
Use
Two-way Detection Type SSCF Series
Detector Switch
Power
42
Detector
Push
Slide
Rotary
Encoders
Dual-in-line
Package Type
TACT SwitchTM
Custom-
Products
85±2℃ for 500h 85±2℃ for 96h 85±2℃ for 500h
60±2℃, 90 to 95%RH for 500h 40±2℃, 90 to
95%RH for 96h 60±2℃, 90 to 95%RH for 500h
ｰ40±2℃ for 500h ｰ20±2℃ for 96h ｰ40±2℃ for 500h
Automotive  use ● ● ●●
List of Varieties（General-purpose Type）
D
u
rab
ility
Rating（min.）
（Resistive load）
0.55N max.
SPVP
1
SPVN
0.35N max.
SPVS
E
n
viro
n
m
en
tal
p
erfo
rm
an
ce
Cold
Dry
heat
Damp
heat
Operating
temperature range
Rating（max.）
（Resistive load）
E
lectrical
p
erfo
rm
an
ce
M
echanical
perform
ance
Initial contact
resistance
Insulation
resistance
Voltage
proof
Terminal
strength
Actuator
strength
Series
Photo
Operation type
Dimensions
（mm）
Soldering
Number of
poles
W
Operation force
D
H
Manual
soldering
Dip
soldering
Reflow
soldering
General-purpose Type
0.35N max.
SSCM
0.7N max.
SSCF
ｰ40℃ to ＋85℃
5N
100MΩ min. 250V
DC 100MΩ min. 100V DC
100V AC for 1 minute250V AC for
1 minute
5Ω max. 2Ω max.
1mA 5V DC
2N
0.5N for 1 minute
ｰ10℃ to ＋60℃ｰ40℃ to ＋85℃
0.1A 12V DC
5N for
1 minute
3N for
1 minute
10N
100mΩ max. 2Ω max.
5
4
1.5
3.5
5.65
1.2
3.8
3.6
1
3.5
3.3
11
5.8
12.4
Please see P.97
350±10℃,
3 s＋1
0
350±5℃,
3s max. 350±5℃, 3s max.
—
50BA 3V DC 100BA 3V DC 50BA 3V DC
Operating life
without Load
Operating life
with Load
50,000cycles
300mΩ max.
50,000cycles
5Ω max.
50,000cycles
10Ω max. 50,000cycles 5Ω max.
（0.1A 12V DC）
50,000cycles 300mΩ max.
（1mA 5V DC）
50,000cycles 5Ω max.
（1mA 5V DC）
50,000cycles 10Ω max.
（1mA 5V DC）
50,000cycles 5Ω max.
● Detector Switches Soldering Conditions ……………………………………………………………………………………97
● Detector Switches Cautions……………………………………………………………………………………………………98
12.5
20N
200mΩ max.
0.7±0.3N
5
11.5
63 6664Page 626059
260±5℃, 5±1s
10,000cycles
500mΩ max.
（0.1A 12V DC）
10,000cycles 500mΩ max.
SSCT
●
Detector Switches
●marks in "Available for automotive use" indicate that all of the series products can work at the operating temperature
range from -40℃ to +85℃.
Note